

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 01300)

Misc. Appeal 57/18 (CIS Reg. no. 57/18)

**Order no. 31
dated: 25/07/23**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of interim order of injunction dated 12/10/18.

Perused the petition and case record.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for extension of interim order of injunction is allowed for the ends of justice.

The interim order of injunction dated 12/10/18 is extended till the next date.

Fix 20/01/2024 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah