

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia  
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**Misc. Appeal 57/18 (CIS Reg. no. 57/18)**  
**CNR NO.WBHW09-001504-2018**

**Order no.37**  
**dated: 18.02.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the parties file their respective hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the both parties are present.

Appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extention of interim order of injunction dated 12.10.18.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for extention of interim order of injunction is allowed for ends of justice.

The interim order of injunction dated 12.10.18 is extended till next date.

Appellant also files a petition and prays time for hearing of the appeal. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **05.03.2025** for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah