

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 00848)

Misc Appeal – 57/2018 (CIS Reg. no. 57/2018)

Order no. 45 Today is fixed for Exparte hearing of the Appeal.

dated: 11.02.2026 Appellant files hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an Affidavit praying for extension of injunction order on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Let the injunction order is extended till the next date.

An adjournment petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the Appellant on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

To 10.03.2026 for Exparte hearing of the Appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

